FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

City Volkswagen of Evanston Announces First Ever City Car Show with Danny Did Foundation

August 1st, 2022

EVANSTON, IL. - City Volkswagen of Evanston is pleased to announce that they will be hosting the first-ever City Car Show, a free event and fundraiser for the Evanston-based Danny Did Foundation.

This classic, vintage, antique, and special interest car show will take place on August 20th at 1034 Chicago Ave, Evanston, Il. from 2 to 6 p.m. "We knew a vintage car show in Evanston would be the perfect way to bring our community together to raise money for an amazing cause that is important to both families of our employees and those in our community" says Owner, Anthony Scala.

Free entry to the car show will include lunch and refreshments. Special friends & family giveaway will be provided by City Volkswagen of Evanston to all participants and guests.

Donations for this event are highly encouraged, and all proceeds will be donated to Danny Did Foundation, a nonprofit headquartered in Evanston, IL with the mission to prevent deaths caused by seizures. "We are eager to assist in bringing awareness to this worthy cause" says Haley Crawford, Marketing Director of City Auto Group. "We knew Danny Did Foundation would be the perfect organization to partner with, being that both our owners and many employees are based on Chicago's Northwest Side and Evanston communities, the two locations where Danny Did came to be. At City Auto Group, we value and partner with organizations and individuals in our communities who make a direct impact, and Danny Did does just that by providing resources to families and individuals affected by epilepsy."

Those interested to attend can find more information or follow updates at <u>City Car Show</u> <u>with Danny Did Foundation</u>

For Questions: Haley Crawford at <u>hcrawford@cityautogroup.com</u>.

ABOUT CITY VOLKSWAGEN: City Volkswagen of Evanston is owned by first generation car dealers who met on the same property they now own. Anthony Scala and Shawn Kohli share a passion for making the car-buying and servicing experience transparent, convenient, and fun! Anthony and Shawn have many local ties as they both grew up in the area and live locally. They believe in not only servicing the local community but actually being a part of it.

ABOUT DANNY DID FOUNDATION: Founded by Chicago parents Mike and Mariann Stanton in 2010 after the sudden death of their four-year-old son Danny, the Danny Did Foundation's mission is to prevent deaths caused by seizures. The Foundation advances public awareness of epilepsy and Sudden Unexpected Death in Epilepsy (SUDEP), strives to improve communication about SUDEP between medical professionals and families affected by seizures, and advocates for the mainstream acceptance and use of seizure detection and prediction devices that may assist in preventing seizure-related deaths. The Danny Did Foundation takes its name from the last line of Danny Stanton's obituary, written by his dad: "Please go and enjoy your life. Danny did." We celebrate Danny's spirit in every child and family we reach. Danny Did is online at Dannydid.org.